Bond anticipation notes issued for judgments or settled claims are recorded in the fund paying the
claim. Principal payments on bond anticipation notes must be made annually. State law requires
that bond anticipation notes issued for capital purposes or judgments be converted to long-term
obligations generally within five years after the original issue date. However, bond anticipation
notes issued for assessable improvement projects may be renewed for periods equivalent to the
maximum life of the permanent financing, provided that stipulated annual reductions of principal are
made.

Interest expenditures of $13,289 were recorded in the fund financial statements in the General
Fund. Interest expense of $33,209 was recorded in the government-wide financial statements.

Long-Term Liabilities

The following table summarizes changes in the Village's long-term indebtedness for the year ended
May 31, 2018:

Cumulative
Balance Effect of Balance

as Reported Change in as Restated Maturities Balance
June 1, Accounting June 1, New Issues/ and/or May 31, Due Within
2017 Princi~le * 2017 Additions Pa}'.rnents 2018 One Year

Bonds Payable $ 7, 195,000 $ $ 7, 195,000 $ - $ 660,000 $ 6,535,000 $ 540,000
Plus

Unamortized premium on bonds 228, 105 228, 105 15,040 213,065

7,423, 105 7,423, 105 675,040 6,748,065 540,000

Net Pension Liability 2,214,956 2,214,956 1,287,091 927,865
Total Penison Liability - Length

of service award program 2, 190,967 2,190,967 14,636 2,205,603
Compensated Absences 155,819 155,819 4,184 151,635 15,000
Other Post Employment

Benefit Obligations Payable 8,050,000 8,050,000 1,650,000 410,000 9,290,000

$ 17,843,880 $ 2, 190,967 $ 20,034,847 $ 1,664,636 $ 2,376,315 $ 19,3231168 $ 555,000

*See Note 2E.

35

Village of Ardsley, New York

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
May 31. 2018

Note 3 - Detailed Notes on All Funds (Continued)

Each governmental fund's liability for bonds, compensated absences, net pension liability, total
pension liability and other post employment benefit obligations are liquidated by the General Fund.

Bonds Payable

Bonds payable at May 31, 2018 are comprised of the following individual issues:

Amount
Original Outstanding

Year of Issue Final Interest at May 31,